
2022-2023 Bethel University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-14   Conf: 12-10   Home: 7-4   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Nuest, Courtney 25-25 758 30.3 105-278 .378 27-100 .270 51-78 .654 41 75 116 4.6 68 2 48 66 3 81 288 11.5
23 Garfield, Anna 26-26 804 30.9 91-228 .399 16-49 .327 60-89 .674 48 114 162 6.2 50 0 50 53 19 54 258 9.9
03 Cox, Kendal 24-24 750 31.3 73-201 .363 14-56 .250 40-78 .513 40 78 118 4.9 77 4 51 74 13 50 200 8.3
33 Schultz, Emma 26-26 732 28.2 73-171 .427 21-59 .356 45-62 .726 32 49 81 3.1 72 2 28 54 6 31 212 8.2
04 Earney, Autumn 23-0 303 13.2 53-146 .363 31-90 .344 6-11 .545 26 19 45 2.0 32 0 16 29 4 13 143 6.2
02 Duininck, Colette 26-0 503 19.3 51-130 .392 14-50 .280 24-38 .632 13 37 50 1.9 33 0 32 60 2 15 140 5.4
31 Hagstrom, Lydia 26-6 422 16.2 50-126 .397 2-4 .500 16-24 .667 55 69 124 4.8 66 2 16 33 24 22 118 4.5
51 Glander, Hayden 16-0 108 6.8 13-54 .241 3-24 .125 13-18 .722 8 14 22 1.4 9 0 0 5 3 4 42 2.6
11 Johnson, Lauren 10-0 46 4.6 8-17 .471 4-7 .571 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 0.6 1 0 1 2 1 0 22 2.2
32 Penke, Rosalie 23-0 223 9.7 17-45 .378 4-17 .235 7-12 .583 6 13 19 0.8 27 0 7 22 3 7 45 2.0
10 Williams, Olivia 25-23 538 21.5 13-61 .213 7-44 .159 15-19 .789 27 44 71 2.8 52 0 26 24 1 17 48 1.9
05 Schmitz, Elly 11-0 48 4.4 2-15 .133 2-10 .200 2-4 .500 3 6 9 0.8 5 0 1 3 1 1 8 0.7
34 Boyd, Jaelin 5-0 9 1.8 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.6 1 0 0 2 1 0 3 0.6
25 Bostrom, Lydia 3-0 6 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 0.3
Total 26 5250 201.9 550-1477 .372 145-513 .283 283-439 .645 315 545 860 33.1 495 10 276 459 81 296 1528 58.77
Opponents 5250 201.9 540-1315 .411 127-381 .333 354-518 .683 251 627 878 33.8 418 2 272 518 92 230 1561 60.04

Team Statistics BU OPP
SCORING 1528 1561
    Points Per Game 58.8 60.0
    Scoring Margin -1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 550-1477 540-1315
    Field Goal Pct .372 .411
3 POINT FG-ATT 145-513 127-381
    3PT FG Pct .283 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 283-439 354-518
    FT Pct .645 .683
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 13.6
REBOUNDS 860 878
    Rebounds Per Game 33.1 33.8
    Rebounds Margin -0.7 –
ASSISTS 276 272
    Assists Per Game 10.6 10.5
TURNOVERS 459 518
    Turnovers Per Game 17.7 19.9
    Turnovers Margin 2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.5
STEALS 296 230
    Steals Per Game 11.4 8.8
BLOCKS 81 92
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.5
ATTENDANCE 2,029 2,850
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-184 14-204
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-65

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Bethel (MN) 365 387 395 371 10 1528
Opponents 381 375 358 431 16 1561

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 vs Wis.-Oshkosh L 71-78 65
11/12/22 at Wis.-Eau Claire L 52-55 250

* 11/16/22 CARLETON W 63-56 208
* 11/22/22 AUGSBURG W 58-52 132
* 11/30/22 HAMLINE L 48-54 173
* 12/03/22 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD W 55-48 158
* 12/07/22 ST. SCHOLASTICA W 64-45 137
* 12/10/22 MACALESTER W 66-38 172

12/30/22 at Wis.-Whitewater L 50-67 328
* 01/04/23 at Gust. Adolphus W 70-66 113
* 01/07/23 ST. OLAF L 42-47 187
* 01/09/23 at St. Catherine W 61-53 75
* 01/11/23 SAINT MARY'S (MN) W 60-59 114
* 01/14/23 at Saint Benedict W 68-64 310
* 01/18/23 at St. Scholastica W 82-64 87
* 01/21/23 at Macalester W 65-49 171
* 01/25/23 GUST. ADOLPHUS L 53-66 268
* 01/28/23 at Concordia-M'head L 45-67 589
* 01/30/23 at Augsburg University L 40-59 113
* 02/01/23 at Hamline L 41-71 67
* 02/04/23 at Carleton L 54-58 280
* 02/08/23 ST. CATHERINE W 74-60 246
* 02/11/23 at St. Olaf L 65-76 203
* 02/15/23 at Saint Mary's (MN) L 68-70 75
* 02/18/23 SAINT BENEDICT L 58-66 234

02/21/23 at Saint Benedict L 55-73 189

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Bethel University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-10   Home: 7-4   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Nuest, Courtney 21-21 637 30.3 87-238 .366 23-88 .261 43-66 .652 38 63 101 4.8 53 1 42 53 3 67 240 11.4
23 Garfield, Anna 22-22 662 30.1 70-193 .363 16-46 .348 52-75 .693 39 97 136 6.2 40 0 45 43 18 45 208 9.5
03 Cox, Kendal 20-20 621 31.1 57-158 .361 12-46 .261 36-66 .545 36 66 102 5.1 66 4 45 59 12 38 162 8.1
33 Schultz, Emma 22-22 615 28.0 57-142 .401 17-51 .333 39-56 .696 30 44 74 3.4 60 2 24 49 6 27 170 7.7
04 Earney, Autumn 21-0 284 13.5 49-137 .358 30-86 .349 6-11 .545 26 19 45 2.1 29 0 16 28 4 12 134 6.4
02 Duininck, Colette 22-0 435 19.8 50-122 .410 14-48 .292 21-30 .700 12 34 46 2.1 31 0 28 54 2 14 135 6.1
31 Hagstrom, Lydia 22-5 364 16.5 47-111 .423 2-4 .500 16-24 .667 49 61 110 5.0 57 2 14 27 22 21 112 5.1
11 Johnson, Lauren 9-0 42 4.7 8-17 .471 4-7 .571 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 0.7 1 0 0 2 1 0 22 2.4
51 Glander, Hayden 14-0 85 6.1 10-44 .227 3-21 .143 9-12 .750 7 12 19 1.4 8 0 0 4 3 4 32 2.3
32 Penke, Rosalie 19-0 171 9.0 13-36 .361 3-16 .188 7-12 .583 6 11 17 0.9 19 0 5 16 3 7 36 1.9
10 Williams, Olivia 22-20 475 21.6 10-54 .185 5-38 .132 13-17 .765 25 41 66 3.0 44 0 26 22 1 16 38 1.7
05 Schmitz, Elly 10-0 46 4.6 2-15 .133 2-10 .200 2-4 .500 3 6 9 0.9 5 0 1 3 1 1 8 0.8
34 Boyd, Jaelin 5-0 9 1.8 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.6 1 0 0 2 1 0 3 0.6
25 Bostrom, Lydia 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4450 202.3 461-1272 .362 131-464 .282 247-377 .655 286 477 763 34.7 415 9 246 387 77 252 1300 59.09
Opponents 4450 202.3 438-1105 .396 102-318 .321 310-443 .700 205 533 738 33.5 354 2 227 443 75 195 1288 58.55

Team Statistics BU OPP
SCORING 1300 1288
    Points Per Game 59.1 58.5
    Scoring Margin 0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 461-1272 438-1105
    Field Goal Pct .362 .396
3 POINT FG-ATT 131-464 102-318
    3PT FG Pct .282 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 247-377 310-443
    FT Pct .655 .700
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 14.1
REBOUNDS 763 738
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 33.5
    Rebounds Margin 1.2 –
ASSISTS 246 227
    Assists Per Game 11.2 10.3
TURNOVERS 387 443
    Turnovers Per Game 17.6 20.1
    Turnovers Margin 2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.5
STEALS 252 195
    Steals Per Game 11.5 8.9
BLOCKS 77 75
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 3.4
ATTENDANCE 2,029 2,083
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-184 11-189
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Bethel (MN) 306 334 335 315 10 1300
Opponents 304 310 288 370 16 1288

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/22 CARLETON W 63-56 208
11/22/22 AUGSBURG W 58-52 132
11/30/22 HAMLINE L 48-54 173
12/03/22 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD W 55-48 158
12/07/22 ST. SCHOLASTICA W 64-45 137
12/10/22 MACALESTER W 66-38 172
01/04/23 at  Gust. Adolphus W 70-66 113
01/07/23 ST. OLAF L 42-47 187
01/09/23 at  St. Catherine W 61-53 75
01/11/23 SAINT MARY'S (MN) W 60-59 114
01/14/23 at  Saint Benedict W 68-64 310
01/18/23 at  St. Scholastica W 82-64 87
01/21/23 at  Macalester W 65-49 171
01/25/23 GUST. ADOLPHUS L 53-66 268
01/28/23 at  Concordia-M'head L 45-67 589
01/30/23 at  Augsburg University L 40-59 113
02/01/23 at  Hamline L 41-71 67
02/04/23 at  Carleton L 54-58 280
02/08/23 ST. CATHERINE W 74-60 246
02/11/23 at  St. Olaf L 65-76 203
02/15/23 at  Saint Mary's (MN) L 68-70 75
02/18/23 SAINT BENEDICT L 58-66 234


